
SMART Local 265 
WELFARE, PENSION & RETIREMENT SAVINGS FUND 

DIRECTORY 
September 23, 2024 

 
 
W—Welfare P---Pension R---Retirement Savings      AC---Appeals Committee 
 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
 
LABOR      
   
Matt Gugala – WPR, AC        630 668-0110 
SMART Local 265                          Fax 630 668-0932 
205 Alexandra Way 
Carol Stream, IL 60188-2080 
MattG@smart265.org 
 
Kevin Galass – WPR       630 668-0110 
SMART Local 265                         Fax 630 668-0932 
205 Alexandra Way 
Carol Stream, IL 60188-2080 
KevinG@smart265.org 
 
Brian Dahlman WP        630 668-0110 
SMART Local 265                          Fax 630 668-0932 
205 Alexandra Way 
Carol Stream, IL  60188-2080 
BrianD@smart265.org 
 
Brian McSherry – P        630 668-0110 
SMART Local 265                          Fax 630 668-0932 
205 Alexandra Way 
Carol Stream, IL 60188-2080 
Brian@smart265.org 
 
Ron Mika – W         630 668-0110 
SMART Local 265                          Fax 630 668-0932 
205 Alexandra Way 
Carol Stream, IL 60188-2080 
Ron@smart265.org 
 
Tom Syron – W         630 668-0110 
SMART Local 265                          Fax 630 668-0932 
205 Alexandra Way 
Carol Stream, IL 60188-2080 
TSyron@smart265.org 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

MANAGEMENT   
 
Pat Hudgens – WPR, AC                   847 742-3486 
Elgin Sheet Metal                       Fax: 847 742-9037 
PO Box 509 
South Elgin, IL 60177 
PatH@elginsheetmetal.com 
 
Ken Wiesbrook – WPR                     630 922-9050        
Wiesbrook Sheet Metal            Fax: 630 922-9055     
25502 W. Ruff St.          
Plainfield, IL  60544 
Ken@wsminc.net 
 
John Shaw - WP    630 369-6690 
Westside Mechanical                Fax: 630 369-6691 
2007 Corporate Lane    
Naperville, IL 60563-9647 
JShaw@wsmech.com 
               
Mike Catanzaro - WP                            630 320-7704 
MCatanzaro@ams-pmt.com 
 
Terrance Van Someren – W                  773 410-0582 
Air-Rite Heating & Cooling          Fax: 630 966-8101 
1150 Frontenac  
Naperville, IL  60563 
TVS@air-rite.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


